

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Ms D Jankuniene
Respondent:	Austen Allen Homecare Limited t/a Austen Allen Homecare
Heard at:	Ashford
On:	19 December 2018
Before:	Employment Judge Pritchard
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person, assisted by her daughter, Miss K Jankunaite Mr P Collyer, Consultant

JUDGMENT

- 1 The correct name of the Respondent is Austen Allen Homecare Limited t/a Austen Allen Homecare and the title to these proceedings is amended accordingly.
- 2 The Claimant's claim of unfair dismissal is dismissed. The Claimant was employed by the Respondent for less than two years and the Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to consider the claim.
- 3 The Claimant's claim for holiday pay is dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Pritchard

Date 19 December 2018